

**Court No. - 88**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1712 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Daya Ram And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** G.P. Dixit, Sushil Kumar Dubey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam, J.**

None present for appellants. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

As per the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etawah, dated 05.01.2022, it transpires that notices of appellant no.1, Daya Ram, appellant no.2, Ganga Ram, appellant no.4 Madho Kachhi and appellant no.5, Raghuvir were transmitted to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Auraiya and the notice of appellant no.3, Makhan Lal was transmitted to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Farrukhabad for service. As per the report of Senior Jail Superintendent, Central Jail Fatehgarh, dated 13.02.2022, notice has been served upon appellant no.5 Raghuvir (prisoner).

Issue reminder to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Auraiya and Farrukhabad to submit its compliance report regarding living or otherwise status of aforesaid appellants within four weeks.

List this case on 10.10.2022.

**Order Date :-** 30.8.2022

Vikas