



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1712 of 1986

Daya Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, Rajesh Kumar, Ram Krishna Patel, Sushil Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

Sri Sushil Kumar Dubey and Sri Rajesh Kumar, appearing on behalf of appellant No.1 and Sri Bhavishya Sharma, holding brief of Sri Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, appearing on behalf of appellant No.5, are present.

Sri Rajesh Kumar submits that appellant No.4, Madho Kachhi, is no more.

Office is directed to get a report in regard to living status of appellant No.4, Madho Kachhi.

List after eight weeks.

Meanwhile, office shall prepare paper book.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

December 10, 2025

Nitin Verma