



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1712 of 1986

Daya Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.P. Dixit, Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi,
Rajesh Kumar, Ram Krishna Patel,
Sushil Kumar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel for the surviving appellant No.5, Sri Sushil Kumar Dubey and Mr. Rajesh Kumar learned counsel for appellant No.1 and learned AGA for the State and perused the record.
2. As per previous order dated 19.03.206 forwarded by C.J.M., Auraiyya, appellant No.4- Madho Kachhi has died.
3. Accordingly, the appeal against appellant No.4 has abated.
4. Further, it has been reported that vide order dated 19.03.2026, the compliance report regarding living status of appellant No.2 is awaited.
5. Office is directed to send reminder.
6. List on 27.05.2026 in the daily cause list.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

April 29, 2026

SFH